502797450 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2844046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAEME PERKINS	10/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAWLAB PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	28B ST. EDMONDS ROAD	
City:	PRAHRAN, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3181	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14240077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY D. LEIBOLD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13018.0034FPWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY D. LEIBOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory D. Leibold/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502797450 REEL: 032832 FRAME: 0255



BETWEEN

GRAEME PERKINS

AND

LAWLAB PTY LTD

DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE
Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys
1 Nicholson Street
Melbourne Victoria 3000
Australia

PATENT REEL: 032832 FRAME: 0256

DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

THIS DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT is made the 24th day of October 2012

BETWEEN: GRAEME PERKINS of 16 King Street, St Kilda, Victoria 3183, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as "the Employee") of the one part

AND: LAWLAB PTY LTD, ACN 109 721 833, of 28B St Edmonds Road, Prahran,

Victoria 3181, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Employer") of the

other part

WHEREAS:

A. The Employee is an employee of the Employer.

B. The Employee has, in the ordinary course of the Employee's employment with the

Employer, made an invention entitled "A collaboration computer system ("the

Invention") which is the subject of United States Patent Application No. 61/526,357.

C. The Employee and the Employer wish to confirm the Employer's rights in the Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. The Employee hereby acknowledges that the Invention was made by the Employee in the

Employee's capacity as an employee of the Employer and in the ordinary course of the

Employee's ordinary duties of employment with the Employer.

2. The Employee further hereby acknowledges that all right, title and interest in the

Invention, including but not limited to the right to apply for a patent in respect of the

Invention either presently existing or arising at any time in the future, is vested in the

Employer absolutely.

CENRPOR6EDCC3MAG/43/43/553_1/2000 - 16/8/12

PATENT REEL: 032832 FRAME: 0257

- The Employee hereby assigns to the Employer all of the Employee's right, title and interest (if any) now subsisting in the Invention.
- 4. The Employee will at the request of the Employer do all such further things and execute all such further documents as the Employer may from time to time require for the purpose of confirming or recording the Employer's title to the Invention in any part of the world.
- This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by) the said GRAEME PERKINS in the) presence of:

Witness

Name (printed): STEVE WALVEL

GRAEME PERKINS

EXECUTED for and on behalf of **LAWLAB PTY LTD** by its daily authorised officer in the presence of:

Witness

Name (printed):

Ychard Thomas Budtle

Position held:

2 day at

Name (printed): To Cross Per

C:://RPmbbDCC/MAG95/3553_J_DOC - 16/8/12

PATENT REEL: 032832 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 05/06/2014